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Entity#: 441665

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 07/06/1973

Location: COLUMBUS

Business Name: THE GREATER COLUMBUS ARTS COUNCIL, INC.
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 06/13/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

ACME AGENT, INC.

41 S HIGH STREETSUTIE 2800
COLUMBUS OH 43215
01/16/2014

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
MISCELLANEOUS FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
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Date of Filing

07/06/1973
07/05/1978
10/12/1978
08/08/1985
11/15/1985
11/22/1985
11/24/1989
07/25/1994
08/30/1994
09/08/1994

Document ID
B892_0943
E443_0855
E494_ 1784
F717_0727
000000088870
F786_1337
G751_0557
000000088871
4227 0636

5009_0825
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DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE

SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME RENEWAL

LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
TRADE NAME RENEWAL
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09/08/1994
05/07/1999
06/07/1999
05/27/1999
09/25/2002
01/27/2004
02/12/2004
12/28/2007
10/14/2008
02/17/2009
02/24/2009
02/24/2009
09/18/2012
10/23/2013
01/16/2014
06/16/2014
09/17/2018
09/25/2018
08/08/2019
05/24/2023
06/13/2023
11/13/2024

5009 0825
199912801922
199916100924
199915200643
200226900272
200402790641
200404500306
200800301500
200828863562
200904820014
200905601728
200905601730
201226300690
201329600066
201401700811
201416800505
201826000202
201826802148
201922001836
202314400106
202316404268
202431801488

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

1, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of State at Columbus,
Ohio this 5th of February, A.D. 2026

Ohio Secretary of State
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