

Entity#: 441665
Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT
Original Filing Date: 07/06/1973
Location: COLUMBUS
Business Name: THE GREATER COLUMBUS ARTS COUNCIL, INC.

Status: Active
Exp. Date: 06/13/2028

Agent/Registrant Information

ACME AGENT, INC.
 41 S HIGH STREETSUTIE 2800
 COLUMBUS OH 43215
 01/16/2014
 Active

Filings

Filing Type	Date of Filing	Document ID
DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT	07/06/1973	B892_0943
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	07/05/1978	E443_0855
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	10/12/1978	E494_1784
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	08/08/1985	F717_0727
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	11/15/1985	000000088870
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	11/22/1985	F786_1337
MISCELLANEOUS FILING	11/24/1989	G751_0557
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	07/25/1994	000000088871
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	08/30/1994	4227_0636
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	09/08/1994	5009_0825

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	09/08/1994	5009_0825
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	05/07/1999	199912801922
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	06/07/1999	199916100924
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	05/27/1999	199915200643
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	09/25/2002	200226900272
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	01/27/2004	200402790641
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	02/12/2004	200404500306
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	12/28/2007	200800301500
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/14/2008	200828863562
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE	02/17/2009	200904820014
DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT	02/24/2009	200905601728
DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE	02/24/2009	200905601730
SERVICE MARK/ORIGINAL FILING	09/18/2012	201226300690
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	10/23/2013	201329600066
DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT	01/16/2014	201401700811
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	06/16/2014	201416800505
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	09/17/2018	201826000202
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	09/25/2018	201826802148
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	08/08/2019	201922001836
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED	05/24/2023	202314400106
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE	06/13/2023	202316404268
TRADE NAME RENEWAL	11/13/2024	202431801488

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that this is a list of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 5th of February, A.D. 2026

Ohio Secretary of State

